

CS no. 2427/2016

28/11/2017

Pr.:- Sh. Prem Chatri, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. O. P. Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no. 1.
Sh. N. K. Rathi, counsel for defendant no. 2.

WS on behalf of defendants is already on record.

Main counsel for D-1 submits that he is unwell. Adjournment sought.

Put up for replication, if any, DAD as well as consideration of pending application on 23/01/2018.

(SHARAD GUPTA)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 28/11/2017.