

CS no. 2427/2016

04/09/2018

Pr.:- Sh. Prem Chhatri, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. O. P. Aggarwal, counsel for defendant no. 1
None for D-2.

It is submitted that particulars of subsequent purchaser will be filed
by filed by D-2.

Be awaited for D-2.

(SHARAD GUPTA)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 04/09/2018.

At this stage, proxy counsel for D-2 Sh. Suraj Goliyan has appeared.
It is submitted that the main counsel is unavailable. D-2 is again directed
to file particulars of subsequent purchaser with advance copy to plaintiff
for 01/11/2018.

(SHARAD GUPTA)
Addl. District Judge-01(Shahdara),
Karkardooma, Delhi. 04/09/2018.