

CS No. 2427/16

18.02.2020

Present :       None for plaintiff.  
                  Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, Id. counsel for D1.  
                  Sh. Suraj Goliyan, Id. counsel for D2.  
                  Sh. Wahid Ali Khan, Id. counsel for proposed D3  
                  & D4.

Fresh V/N filed on behalf of proposed D3 & D4.

Ld. counsel for proposed D3 & D4 submits that they have not received the complete paper book in this matter due to which a reply to the pending application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC has not been given.

Plaintiff is directed to supply the complete set within one week against proper receipt. Upon receipt of the same, proposed D3 & D4 are directed to file reply with advance copy to other side.

Put up for arguments on application under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC on 26.05.2020.

(Vineet Kumar)  
Additional District Judge-01  
SHD/KKD/Delhi/18.02.2020