

CS No. 2427/16

20.10.2020

(Matter is taken up through VC)

Present : Sh. C.P. Tomar, Id. counsel for plaintiff (through VC).
None for D1.
Sh. N.K. Rathi, Id. counsel for D2 (through VC).
None for proposed defendants.

This is the first date after lock down when this matter has been taken up through VC in compliance of office orders bearing no. 26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020; 322/RG/DHC/2020 dated 15.08.2020 of Hon'ble High Court; office order no 3755-3776/Judl./SHD/2020 dated 31.07.2020; 3894-3914/Judl./SHD/2020 dated 16.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara; 4078-4097/Judl./SHD/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara and 5277-5297/Judl./SHD/2020 dated 29.09.2020 of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara.

Perusal of record reveals that matter is fixed for reply and arguments on application under O 1 R 10 CPC.

None is present on behalf of D1 as well as on behalf of proposed defendants.

Ld. counsel appearing for the plaintiff has sought some time to file fresh Vakalatnama stating that he has been recently engaged. Time is granted. Ld. counsel is directed to file Vakalatnama in this matter within seven days.

Reply be also filed to the pending application with advance copy to other side.

Put up for arguments on pending application on 10.03.2021.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/20.10.2020