

CS 2427/16

Dinesh Kumar Sharma Vs Mahinder Kaur And Ors.

12.07.2022

Present: None for plaintiff.

Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, ld. counsel for defendant no.1.

Sh. N.K. Rathi, ld. counsel for defendant no.2.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on pending application.

At this stage, ld. counsel for defendant no.1 submits that plaintiff is not appearing since long and requests to issue court notice to plaintiff and his counsel. Heard.

Issue court notice to plaintiff and his counsel for next date of hearing.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on pending application on 17.12.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/KKD Court/Delhi
12.07.2022