

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. MAHINDER KAUR AND ORS.

21.10.2023

File received by way of transfer to this Court vide office order No.7089-94/Judl./Shd./KKD/2023 dated 01.09.2023 passed by the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

It be checked and registered.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.1
through VC.

Sh. Sharukh Noor, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no.2.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed by the plaintiff. Same is taken
on record.

File perused.

Present matter is listed for arguments on the application
under Order 1 Rule 10 CPC.

Perusal of the record shows that no such application is
on record.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that written
statements on behalf of defendants no.1 and 2 already filed and copy
already supplied.

Plaintiff is at liberty to file replication, if any within 15
days from today with an advance copy to the defendants.

Plaintiff and defendants are directed to file the respective
affidavits of admission and denial within 30 days from today with the
advance copy to other side.

Parties are directed to produce original documents on the
NDOH.

(2)

Put up for completion of pleadings, affidavit of admission and denial and framing of issues on 02.12.2023.

(Deepanker Mohan)
Additional District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
21.10.2023