

14 CS 2427/16

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. MAHINDER KAUR AND
ORS.**

30.07.2024

At 12:39pm

Present: Plaintiff in person.
Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for D-1.
Sh. N.K. Rathi and Sh. Shivam Jain Arora, Ld.
Counsels for D-2.

Matter is listed for PE.

PW Dinesh Kumar Sharma submits that main
counsel is not available today. Adjournment sought.

Plaintiff undertakes to deposit previous cost today
itself.

In the interest of justice, matter be adjourned.

Put up for PE on **01.10.2024**.

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.07.2024