

10.02.2025

Present : Sh. Munni Lal Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vikram
Singh Bhatia Ld. Counsel for appellant.
R1 in person.
None for R2.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on application
u/o 41 R 10 CPC as well as on appeal.

At this stage, Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant seeks
adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available
today being unwell. Heard.

At request, matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for arguments on appeal as well as
on pending application on 14.05.2025.**

Interim Order to continue till NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/10.02.2025_(ch)