

18 CS 2427/16

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. MAHINDER KAUR AND
ORS.**

**04.03.2025
AT 12:32 PM**

One regular Stenographer is on medical leave. No substitute stenographer has been provided.

Present: Sh. Jitender, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Puneet
Budhiraja, Ld. counsel for plaintiff along with
plaintiff in person.
None for D-1
Sh. Shivam Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. N.K.
Rathi, Ld. Counsels for D-2

No reply has been filed on behalf of D-1 and D-2 till
date despite opportunity granted.

Ld. Counsel for D-2 seeks some more time to file
reply.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is
granted to D-2 to file the reply to the application U/s 60 of BSA
r/w Section 151 CPC within 30 days from today with an advance
copy to plaintiff.

Put up for reply and arguments on the application
U/s 60 of BSA r/w Section 151 CPC on **30.04.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
04.03.2025