

19 CS 2427/16

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. MAHINDER KAUR AND
ORS.**

30.04.2025

At 11:58am

Present: None for plaintiff.
Ms. Kanchan, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. O.P.
Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for D-1.
Sh. Shivam Jain, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. N.K.
Rathi, Ld. Counsels for D-2.

No reply to the application U/s 60 of BSA r/w Section 151 CPC has been filed on behalf of D-1 and D-2 despite three opportunities granted.

Ld. proxy counsels seek one more opportunity to file reply of the aforesaid application.

In the interest of justice, **last and final opportunity is granted to defendants to file reply to the aforesaid application within 30 days from today with an advance copy to plaintiff subject to cost of Rs.1,500/- each which is to be deposited in the AVLAMBAN Fund Scheme, 2024 maintained with State Bank of India, Tis Hazari Courts Complex, Delhi (Account bearing no.43599660056) on or before NDOH.**

Put up for reply and arguments on the application U/s 60 of BSA r/w Section 151 CPC **02.08.2025.**

Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. proxy counsels.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.04.2025