

14.05.2025

One of the Stenographer is on leave.

Present : Sh. D.K. Sharma Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Vikram
Singh Bhatia Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Pradyumn Singh Ld. Counsel for R1 with R1.
None for R2.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on appeal and
application u/o 41 R 10 CPC.

Arguments heard on behalf of R1 qua application u/o
41 R 10 CPC.

Ld. Proxy counsel for appellant seeks passover for
12.30 pm, but on the other hand, Ld. Counsel for R1 submits
that he is not available at 12.30 as he has to attend one urgent
matter before the Hon'ble Delhi High Court. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

**Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid
application as well as on appeal on 16.07.2025. Interim Order
to continue till NDOH.**

**NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld.
Counsels for the parties.**

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/14.05.2025^(ch)