

16.07.2025

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh Bhatia Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Pradyuman Singh Ld. Counsel for R1.
None for R2.

Today, matter is listed for arguments on appeal and application u/o 41 R 10 CPC.

Parties are directed to file written arguments qua the appeal, confining to 2-3 pages only, a/w relevant judgments, on or before next date of hearing with the direction to exchange the copy of the same with each other.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on appeal and application u/o 41 R 10 CPC on 15.09.2025. NDOH is given as per convenience of the Ld. Counsels for the parties.

Interim Order to continue till NDOH.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/16.07.2025_(ch)