

25 CS 2427/16

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. MAHINDER KAUR AND  
ORS.**

**27.09.2025**

**At 1:31pm**

**Present:** Sh. Tarun Kumar Malhotra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff  
along with plaintiff.

Sh. O.P. Aggarwal, Ld. counsels for D-1.

Sh. N.K. Rathi, Ld. counsel for D-2 through VC.

Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same  
is taken on record.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that he is newly  
engaged in the present matter and he needs some time to go  
through the file. Adjournment sought.

In view of the submissions, matter is adjourned.

Put up for arguments on the application U/s 60 of  
BSA r/w Section 151 CPC on **23.12.2025**.

**Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
27.09.2025