

01.04.2026

Present : Sh. Vikram Singh Bhatia Ld. Counsel for appellant.
R1 with Sh. Pradyumn Singh Ld. counsel.
None for R2.

Today, matter is listed for remaining arguments on application and appeal.

Written submissions filed by R1. Same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for R1 submits that R1 wants to explore the possibility of settlement and request to refer the matter to Mediation Center. Not opposed. Heard.

In view of the above submissions, present matter be sent to Mediation Center, KKD Courts for 06.04.2026 at 2.00 pm. Parties and Ld. Counsels for parties are directed to appear before Mediation Center, KKD Courts on aforesaid date and time.

To come up for mediation report / final arguments on 14.05.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/01.04.2026