

14.05.2026

Advocates are abstaining from work.

Present : None for appellant.
R1 in person.
None for R2.

Today, matter is listed for mediation report / final arguments.

Mediation report received as 'unsettled'.

R1 seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel is not available today due to strike. Heard.

Matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for final arguments on 30.05.2026.

(Gaurav)
District Judge-01/ SHD
KKD/Delhi/14.05.2026