

25 CS 2427/16

**DINESH KUMAR SHARMA Vs. MAHINDER KAUR AND
ORS.**

**30.05.2026
AT 11:56 AM**

Present: Sh. Tarun Kumar Malhotra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff
through VC.
Plaintiff is appearing through VC.
Ms. Sushma, Ld. proxy counsel for Sh. Tarun Kumar
Malhotra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for D-1 through
VC
Sh. N.K. Rathi, Ld. counsel for D-2

It is jointly submitted by the Ld. Counsels that
settlement talks are going on between the parties. Adjournment
sought.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for further arguments on the application U/s
60 of BSA r/w Section 151 CPC on **08.08.2026**.

(Deepanker Mohan)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
30.05.2026