

CS No. 2427/2016
Dinesh Kumar Sharma Vs. Mahinder Kaur

08.08.2026.

Present: Sh. Tarun Kumar Malhotra, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, Ld. counsel for D-1 appeared
through VC.

Earlier settlement talks were going on between the parties but no settlement arrived at between the parties as submitted by Ld. counsels for parties.

Now the matter is adjourned for plaintiff evidence for 13.10.2026.

(Mukesh Kumar)
District Judge-04
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi
08.08.2026.